
Central Bay District UWFaith 
2024 Proposed Slate of Officers & Budget 

 
Co-President 
Doris Simons, Saginaw  
Co-President 
Caroline Diaz, Bay City  
 
Vice President 
     OPEN 
 
Secretary 
Jeanne Shelander, Clare 
 
Treasurer 
Sandy Horen, Auburn 
 
Program Resources 
Carolyn Harfmann, Midland  
 
Education and Interpretation 
Sandy DeWaele, Bay City 
 
Membership Nurture & Outreach 
      OPEN 
 
Social Action  
       OPEN 
 
Spiritual Growth Coordinator  
Laurel Beutler, Weidman 
 
Chair of Nominations 
     OPEN 
 
Committee on Nominations 
Joy Clark, Bay City 
Linda Huyck, Perrington 
 
 
Appointed Officers: 
Communication Coordinator 
Judy Gerken, Saginaw  
 
Registrar 
Rene Johnson, Midland 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pledge to Mission  
  
Officer Expenses: 
100 Postage  
101 Office Supplies 
103 Travel 
104 Meals 
105 Printing  
107 Audit 
 Total Officer Expenses 
 
Conference Event Expenses: 
200 Conf Annual Mtg 
201 Conf Social Action  
202 Mission u 
 Total Conference Events 
 
District Event Expenses: 
200 District Annual Mtg 
301  Leadership Training 
302 Spiritual Gr. Retreat 
303 Unit Visitation 
304 Prayer Brunch 
305 Other 
 Total District Expenses 
 
Other Expenses: 
400 Newsletters/Publicity 
401 Resources/Sampler 
401 SMR/GTM/GIM 
403 Church Women United 
404 Miscellaneous/Contingency 
 Total Other Expenses 
 Total A&MD Expenses 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$28,000 
 
 

300 
300 

2,200 
300 
200 
150 

3,450 
 
 

500 
100 

2,000 
2,600 

 
 

750 
100 

1,200 
50 

400 
50 

2,550 
 
 

800 
2,000 

400 
0 

550 
3,750 

$12,350 


