## Central Bay District UWFaith 2024 Proposed Slate of Officers & Budget

Co-President	Pledge to Mission		<u>\$28,000</u>	
Doris Simons, Saginaw		_		
Co-President		Officer Expenses:		
Caroline Diaz, Bay City	100	Postage	300	
	101	Office Supplies	300	
Vice President	103	Travel	2,200	
OPEN	104	Meals	300	
	105	Printing	200	
Secretary	107	Audit	<u>150</u>	
Jeanne Shelander, Clare		Total Officer Expenses	3,450	
Treasurer	Conference Event Expenses:			
Sandy Horen, Auburn	200	Conf Annual Mtg	500	
	201	Conf Social Action	100	
Program Resources	202	Mission u	<u>2,000</u>	
Carolyn Harfmann, Midland		Total Conference Events	2,600	
Education and Interpretation	District Event Expenses:			
Sandy DeWaele, Bay City	200	District Annual Mtg	750	
	301	Leadership Training	100	
Membership Nurture & Outreach	302	Spiritual Gr. Retreat	1,200	
OPEN	303	Unit Visitation	50	
	304	Prayer Brunch	400	
Social Action	305	Other	<u>50</u>	
OPEN		Total District Expenses	2,550	
Spiritual Growth Coordinator	Other Expenses:			
Laurel Beutler, Weidman	400	Newsletters/Publicity	800	
	401	Resources/Sampler	2,000	
Chair of Nominations	401	SMR/GTM/GIM	400	
OPEN	403	Church Women United	0	
	404	Miscellaneous/Contingency	<u>550</u>	
Committee on Nominations		Total Other Expenses	3,750	
Joy Clark, Bay City		Total A&MD Expenses	\$12,350	
Linda Huyck, Perrington		•		

Appointed Officers: Communication Coordinator Judy Gerken, Saginaw

**Registrar** Rene Johnson, Midland